

Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Police Department Board Action

File #: 18-103

Commissioner Brown - Police Department - To Accept and Appropriate a Grant in the Amount of \$8,800 received from PhRMA (Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America)

STAFF CONTACT

Chief J. D. Ramey - Gaston County Police Department - 704-866-3321

BUDGET IMPACT

N/A

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

N/A

BACKGROUND

Gaston County Police has received a grant from PhRMA (Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America) in the amount of \$8,800. These funds will be used along with county funds to provide rehabilitation and treatment services over incarceration for those for individuals addicted to opioids through the Phoenix Counseling Center. Phoenix Counseling Center and the Gaston County Police Department have entered into a contract (2018-39) for implementing the treatment program over a twelve month period or until funds are exhausted.

Gaston County Police requests the grant in the amount of \$8,800 be accepted and appropriated to the account listed on the BCR.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and corre taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: Philbeck NO. DATE M1 M2 Brown Fraley Grant Hovis Keigher Worley Vote 2018-102 04/24/2018 TK TP Α Α Α Α Α Α U

DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

	GAST	TON COUNTY BUDG	ET CHAN	IGE REQUEST		
TO:	Earl Mather	rs	_COUNTY N	J ANAGER		
FROM:	4310	County Police				
	Dept. #	Department Name				
Ī	Department Director	r's Signature Da	ate			
TYPE OF REQUE	ST:					
Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund			L	ine Item Transfer Between	Funds *	
Project Tra	Project Transfer Within Department & Fund			X Additional Appropriation of Funds *		
Line Item 7	Transfer Between Departi	ments*	<u>*</u>	Requires resolution by the E	Board of Commissioners	
			Resolution	on #	Date	
		ACCOUNT NUM	 IBER	PROJECT	AMOUNT	
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Fund - Dept - Subdept - Div - A		SUBPROJECT	Whole Dollars Only	
(As it appears in the budget)		XX - XXXX - XXXX - XXXX - XXX		xxxxx - xxxx	(See Note Below)	
		010-02-4310-4310-4300		18597	[8,800]	
DDATT Program		010-02-4310-4310-5600		18597	8,800	
3-117113					.,.	
Salaries		010-02-4310-4310-5100	001		[140,000	
DDATT Program	ŀ	010-02-4310-4310-560000		18597	140,000	
JUSTIFICATION F						
					Phoenix Counseling for ensive, community-based	
treatment as a	primary response	e over incarceration.	Gaston Co	ounty shall provide	\$148,800 with PhRMA	
	Research and Man		roviding a \$	8,800 grant. The \$14	40,000 will be transferred	
IfOIII tile Salaries	G/L IIIIO LIIE DDA I	account.				
APPROVAL SIG	NATURES:					
County Manager	County Manager/Assistant County Manager Date			nancial Services Director	Date	
			Assistant I	Finance Director	Date	
					xpenditures & decreases in	
revenue do not rea	uire brackets. Please	note that transfers between	n funds require	e interfund transfer accou	unts.	